EXPRESS MAIL EV 008522127 US

To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1028534 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and ac	documents or th		
Mark Andrews	Name: UpShift De	sign, LLC		
Mary Andrews	Internal Address			· .
	la de la constante de la const La constante de la constante de			
Execution Date(s) 09/24/2004	Street Address:	100 Wood Holld	ow Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				аны 19
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cary</u>			· · · .
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NORTH CA	ROLINA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA		Zip: 27513	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other				1 ¹
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s			
	6. Total numbe]N₀	19214	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	r of applicatio	2005 and pate 3.41) \$_40	ents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	r of application	by credit car	ent: 0.00 rd
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	r of applicatio	by credit car	ent: 0.00 rd
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	r of application	by credit car to deposit ac	ent: 0.00 rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	r of application	by credit car to deposit ac	ent: 0.00 rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 ✓ Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf	r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num	by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a	<u>0.00</u> rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 ✓ Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf	r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num	solution (%) s	<u>0.00</u> rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car	r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num	by credit car by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a nbers 1001 Date $03/2006$	<u>0.00</u> rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10165 Phone Number: 212-292 5390 Fax Number: 212-292 5391	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	r of application r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration	A 3.41) \$ 40 by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a nbers 1001 Date 03/2006	<u>0.00</u> rd cco
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10165 Phone Number: 212-292 5390 Fax Number: 212-292 5391 Email Address: mail@ipcov/nselors.com	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	r of application r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number d User Name	A 3.41) \$ 40 by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a nbers 1001 Date 03/2006	ent: <u>).00</u> rd cco affe
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10165 Phone Number: 212-292 5390 Fax Number: 212-292 5391	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	r of application r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number d User Name	A 3.41) \$ 40 by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a nbers 1001 Date 03/2006	ents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorize	r of application r of application CFR 1.21(h) & to be charged to be charged red (governmer ormation d Last 4 Num Expiration ccount Number d User Name	A 3.41) \$ 40 by credit car to deposit ac nt interest not a nbers 1001 Date 03/2006 er ember 27, 2004 Date ges including co	ent

+)

i.

•

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, MARK ANDREWS, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513, USA, and MARY ANDREWS, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513, USA, and MARY ANDREWS, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to UPSHIFT DESIGN L.L.C., a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 100 Wood Hollow Drive, Cary, North Carolina, 27513, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Design Letters Patent entitled FAN-LIKE NOVELTY ITEM, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventor:

MARK ANDREWS

Date: 9.24.04

✗ Inventor:

Mary Andrews

Date:

RECORD AND RETURN TO: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Lincoln Building 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 New York, New York 10165

Our Ref.: 1841-101US

RECORDED: 09/28/2004